Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds

Facility Use Fee Schedule

e Group A (School/District Group B (Direct Cost- .
Fi ‘Fair R TE.
acility Affiliated) Recovery/Non-Profit) Group C (Fair Rental Value) NOTES
ATHLETICS (Fields and Courts)
No lining of field by District
Dirt Practice Fields EXEMPT $20/Day $50/Day Staff, etc. Post event clean up by
user group.
No lining of field by District
Turf Baseball/Softball/Fields EXEMPT $55/Day $125/Day Staff, etc. Post event clean up by
user group.
Football Field/Stadium (Press 375/Hour $400/Hour User is responsible for post event
Box Not Included) EXEMPT $500/Day $1,250/Da clean u
With lights add $25/Hour ’ y P
Football Field/Stadium $175/Hour (If technicianis | $400/Hour (If technician is | User is responsible for post event
EXEMPT . .
Press Box and Sound available) available) clean up
A minimum of 2 hours is
. $75/Hour $250/Hour required. If stadium lights
Rubberized Track EXEMPT o $500/Day o $1,250/Day are requested, $25/hour with a
With lights add $25/Hour With lights add $25/Hour minimum of 4 hours will be
charged.
District staff to open/close/clean
Soccer/Lacrosse Fields (Dirt) EXEMPT $35/Day $65/Day restrooms and locker rooms at an
additional fee.
N User is responsible for post event
Gymnasium EXEMPT $65/Hour or $300/Day $200/Hour or $800/Day clean up
. User is responsible for post event
Tennis Courts EXEMPT $25/Hour or $125/Day $65/Hour or $225/Day

clean up.
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Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds
Facility Use Fee Schedule

e Group A (School/District Group B (Direct Cost- .
F ‘Fair R TE
acility Affiliated) Recovery/Non-Profit) Group C (Fair Rental Value) NOTES
$50/Hour with 2 Hour Minimum $125/Hour with 2 Hour Minimum . .
Mini-Pitch EXEMPT $250/Day $500/Day User is responsible for post event
With Lights add $25/Hour With Lights add $25/Hour clean up.
Showers/Locker Rooms EXEMPT $30/Hour $50/Hour Additional cleaning fees may

apply.
Restro.oms in .C.onjunctlon EXEMPT $15/Hour $35/Hour Additional cleaning fees may
with Facility Use apply.

CLASSROOMS

Use of restrooms during non-
Small Classroom * EXEMPT $15/Hour $35/Hour custodial hours will result in

custodial charges. *

Use of restrooms during non-
Medium Classroom * EXEMPT $20/Hour $40/Hour custodial hours will result in

custodial charges. *

Large Classroom/Relocatable Use of restrooms during non-
& 0 EXEMPT $30/Hour $50/Hour custodial hours will result in

custodial charges. *

PERFORMING ARTS/THEATRES/MULTI-PURPOSE

Use of restrooms during non-
Multi-Purpose Room EXEMPT $125/Hour $165/Hour custodial hours will result in

custodial charges. *
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Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds

Facility Use Fee Schedule

e Group A (School/District Group B (Direct Cost- .
Fi ‘Fair R TE.
acility Affiliated) Recovery/Non-Profit) Group C (Fair Rental Value) NOTES
District staff must operate
Small Theatre AND/OR *** EXEMPT $125/H01fr'w1th 4 Hour $165/H01}r .w1th 4 Hour equipment. Utility charges are
Minimum Minimum based on current rates and are
subject to change. AND/OR ***
District staff must operate
Large Theatre AND/OR *** EXEMPT $200/H01{r.W1th 4 Hour $300/H01{r .w1th 4 Hour equipment. Utility charges are
Minimum Minimum based on current rates and are
subject to change. AND/OR ***
CAFETERIA
. . . $80/Hour with 4 Hour $100/Hour with 4 Hour Kitchens must be ,0 perated,
Cafeteria With Kitchen** .. . .. . cleaned, and sanitized by
(District personnel required) EXEMPT Minimum (includes one Food | Minimum (includes one Food experienced District personnel
Services staff member) Service staff member) o )
Cafeteria Without Kitchen** EXEMPT $50/Hour (no minimum) $75/Hour (no minimum) Cafeterlas.must be cleaned and
trash emptied by user groups. **
PARKING LOT & OTHER FACILITIES
Parking Lot EXEMPT $75/Day (stand-alone use) $100/Day (stand-alone use) No charge with facility rental.
Any Facility Used for
Commercials/Movies EXEMPT $850 per Y2 Day $850 per Y2 Day District st?:;llliltust*open/close
1 Day (1-6 Hours) * ¥
Any Facility Used for o
Commercials/Movies EXEMPT $1,200 per Full Day $1,200 per Day District staff must open/close

Full Day (7-12 Hours) *

facility. *
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Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds

Facility Use Fee Schedule

Group A (School/District

$75/Hour on Sundays

$75/Hour on Sundays

$45/Hour Outside Regular Hours
$75/Hour on Sundays

L. Group B (Direct Cost- .
Fi ‘Fair R TE.
acility Affiliated) Recovery/Non-Profit) Group C (Fair Rental Value) NOTES
CUSTODIAL/GROUNDS and OTHER STAFF FEES
$50/Hour (outside custodial | $75/Hour (outside custodial
. EXEMPT (during regular regular hours) regular hours) ..
t 1 4 H .
Custodial/Grounds custodial hours) $85/Hour (Sundays and $100/Hour (Sundays and our mimmmum
holidays) holidays)
AQUATICS
.. . Adults: $4.00
Pool Ad R t
007 Admussion Recreation N/A N/A N/A Child (ages 3-17): $2.00
Swimming
Under age 3: Free
Pool Rentals 25m EXEMPT (CIF only) $45/Hour $55/Hour Plus staff costs (if applicable)
$45/Hour
EXEMPT (CIF only) )
1 $40/H
Pool Rentals 50m ¥ Pool $40/Hour 72 pool 340/Hour $110/Hour Plus staff costs (if applicable)
Full Pool $80/Hour
Full Pool $80/Hour
Adults $80
Child $40
Annual Passes N/A N/A N/A GUHSD Employees: Free
GUHSD Employees' Immediate
Dependents: Half Price
Learn to Swim (ages 6-17)
$30 for 8 lessons
Lessons N/A N/A N/A Tiny Tots (ages 3-5)
$40 for 8 lessons
$30/Hour During Regular Hours $30/Hour During Regular Hours $30/Hour During Regular Hours Number of Lifeguards to be
Lifeguard $45/Hour Outside Regular Hours | $45/Hour Outside Regular Hours

determined by Aquatics
Supervisor.
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Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds
Facility Use Fee Schedule

Group A (School/District Group B (Direct Cost-

Facility Affiliated) Recovery/Non-Profi)

Group C (Fair Rental Value) NOTES

$43/Hour During Regular Hours $43/Hour During Regular Hours $50/Hour During Regular Hours
$63/Hour Outside Regular Hours $63/Hour Outside Regular Hours $70/Hour Outside Regular Hours
events over 6 hours) $150/Hour on Sundays $150/Hour on Sundays $115/Hour on Sundays

Pool Technician (required for

Qut of Season “Campus Sports”

Out of Season “Campus Sports” are defined as any sport that includes only students from one GUHSD high school campus, with a GUHSD employee/coach
running the program. These “Campus Sports” will be charged a yearly fee based on numbers of participants. These “Campus Sports” must also provide Proof of
Insurance. Any event or activities that include participants from outside the one GUHSD campus that charge a fee or are for profit will be charged Group B
Direct Costs.

0-25 Participants 8100 per Year
26-50 Participants $150 per Year
51+100 Participants 3200 per Year
101+ Participants $250 per Year

NOTES:
- Catering of cafeteria facility use events may be arranged through GUHSD Food Services at (619) 644-8183.

- Notice of cancellation must be given to the reserving office 48 hours before the date of intended use in order to avoid financial obligation for all charges
involved.

- Facility use permits must be carried by the renter at all times while on campus and presented on demand. Failure to present permits upon demand may
result in revocation of privileges.

- All District associated fundraisers must be approved by Site A.S.B. and Administration.

- Valid proof of insurance is required prior to approval of any facility use (NO EXCEPTIONS).

- District policy states that employee bargaining units require a minimum of 3 hours be paid for call back after completion of regular work and a minimum of
4 hours will be paid for call back on nonscheduled work (see re-defined user groups per SB1404 guidelines).

- For rental of restrooms for field/outside court use: Groups either pay for a custodian to open restrooms with a 4-hour minimum cost or make arrangements
for portable toilets at user's expense.
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Grossmont Union High School District
E1330 - Use Of School Facilities And Grounds

Facility Use Fee Schedule

Facility

Group A (School/District
Affiliated)

Group B (Direct Cost-
Recovery/Non-Profit)

Group C (Fair Rental Value)

NOTES

FEE SCHEDULE:
Day = 8 Hours

Fee to cover the District's "actual costs' include a rental fee and a service fee. The rental fee covers utilities and normal wear and tear on facilities. The

service fee covers the salary and related costs of Custodians, Lifeguards, cafeteria workers, administrative staff, and other assigned personnel.

* Custodial coverage by a District Custodian is required for all facility use by community groups at $40/hour/Custodian when the activity occurs outside the
custodial work day or the activity requires additional custodial support. There is a 4 hour minimum.

** Use of the kitchen requires a cafeteria employee at $30/hour with a 2 hour minimum to supervise use and cleaning of the kitchen.

*** Additional charges apply and must be previously arranged with the Manager of School Facilities.
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